NS-PGL Ex. 49.8

PGL Estimated Costs - As Percent of Contractor Awards
Services
Mains Mains Restoration Expected Bid Expected
Mains Installation Restoration Bid Retirement Bid Installation Bid Bid S per Estimated Bid Increase Extra Work/COR Materials Combined Contractor &
2014 Planned Quantities Bid $ per Mile S per Mile S per Mile Service Awards Percent Ratio Invoices Labor Supplies Total PGL Costs PGL Costs
0.9% 33.8% 16.9% 69.8%
2012 Bid Averages S 254,739 $ 89,234 S 23,893 82 10% 40% 0.6% 19.7% 13.8% 46.6%
0.3% 14.1% 3.1% 23.2%
AMRP Distribution Work
Main Installation 162 S 41,267,798 $ 14,455,829 $ 55,723,626 $ 61,295,989 S 24,518,396
Main Retirement 154 S 3,679,472 S 3,679,472 $ 4,047,419 S 1,618,968 496,906 15,696,724 10,974,462 S $ 37,206,684
Services 15,000 $ 11,880,038 $ 1,226,293 $ 13,106,331 $ 14,416,965 S 5,766,786 219,773 11,239,695 2,484,825 S $ 18,500,967
$ -
S 72,509,430 $ 79,760,373 $ 31,904,149 $ 111,664,522 716,679 26,936,419 13,459,287 S $ 55,707,651 $ 167,372,173
Installation Contractor PGL Invoices &
AMRP HP Work Contractor Award Change Orders  Materials PGL Other Total
Historical Costs Per Mile S 2,972,111 $ 1,486,486 S 578,406 308,674 S 5,436,575
2013 Planned Quantities
South Central Loop 4 S 11,888,443 S 5945946 S 2,313,625 $ 1,234,696 $ 21,746,302
Rogers Park 4 S 11,888,443 S 5945946 S 2,313,625 S 1,234,696 $ 21,746,302
Northwest Line to Static 9 S 26,748,997 S 13,378,378 $ 5,205,656 S 2,778,066 $ 48,929,179
QTy Estimate
Gate Station 1 S 3,000,000 $ 3,000,000
$ -
$ 95,421,782 $ 95,421,782
AMRP Management & Design Costs
Based on Historical Monthly Averages during 2012
Months Average Cost Total
12 $ 2,250,000 $ 27,000,000 $ 27,000,000
$ 289,793,955

Other Non-AMRP Managed Items - Budgets by Others

Non-AMRP Managed Cast Iron Mains Projects (0771) Brad Haas
Non-AMRP Managed Non-Cast Iron Mains Projects (0013/0017) Brad Haas
Non-AMRP Managed Cast Iron Services Projects (0772) Sergio / Chris
Non-AMRP Managed Non-Cast Iron Services Projects (0053) Sergio / Chris
All Meter Purchases (AMRP & Non-AMRP) Terry

All Meter & Regulator Labor Costs (AMRP & Non-AMRP) John Just
HP/MP Vaults Projects Brad Haas

Lid Replacement Program Brad Haas




PGL Estimated Costs - As Percent of Contractor Awards

Services
Mains Installation Bid S Mains Restoration ~ Mains Retirement  Services Installation  Restoration Bid $ Estimated Bid Expected Bid Expected Combined Contractor & PGL
2013 Planned Quantities per Mile Bid $ per Mile Bid $ per Mile Bid S per Service per Service Awards Increase Percent  Extra Work/COR Ratio Revised Total Invoices Labor Materials Supplies Other Costs  Total PGL Costs Costs
Total 0.9% 33.8% 16.9% 18.3% 69.8%
2012 Bid Averages S 254,739 S 89,234 $ 23,893 $ 792 $ 82 10% 40% Mains 0.6% 19.7% 13.8% 12.6% 46.6%
Services 0.3% 14.1% 3.1% 5.7% 23.2%
AMRP Distribution Work
Main Installation 200 $ 50,947,898 $ 17,846,702 $ 68,794,601 $ 75,674,061 $ 30,269,624 $ 105,943,685
Main Retirement 154 S 3,679,472 S 3,679,472 $ 4,047,419 $ 1,618,968 $ 5,666,387 Mains $ 586,482 $18,526,308 $ 12,952,782 $ 11,848,208 $ 43,913,779
Services 15,000 $ 11,880,038 $ 1,226,293 $ 13,106,331 $ 14,416,965 $ 5,766,786 $ 20,183,750 Services  $ 259,390 $13,265,828 $ 2,932,754 $ 5,378,088 $ 21,836,060
$ -
$ 85580404 $ 94,138,444 $ 37,655,378 $ 131,793,822 Total $ 845,872 $31,792,135 $ 15,885,536 $ 17,226,295 $ 65,749,839 $ 197,543,661
Installation Contractor  Contractor Change PGL Invoices &
AMRP HP Work Award Orders Materials PGL Labor PGL Other Total
Historical Costs Per Mile S 2,972,111 $ 1,486,486 $ 578,406 S 90,898 $ 308,674 S 5,436,575
2013 Planned Quantities
NW Line Extension 6 S 17,832,665 $ 8,918,919 $ 3,470,437 $ 545,387 $ 1,852,044 $ 32,619,452
South Central Loop 3 $ 8,916,332 S 4,459,459 S 1,735,219 $ 272,694 S 926,022 $ 16,309,726
Qry Estimate
HP Tie-in 2 S 1,000,000 $ 2,000,000
Kennedy Expressway Crossing 1 $ 2,500,000 $ 2,500,000
$ 53,429,179 $ 53,429,179
AMRP Management & Design Costs
Based on Historical Monthly Averages during 2012
Months Average Cost Total
12 S 2,000,000 $ 24,000,000 $ 24,000,000
$ 274,972,839
Other Non-AMRP Managed Items - Budgets by Others
Non-AMRP Managed Cast Iron Mains Projects (0771) Brad Haas
Non-AMRP Managed Non-Cast Iron Mains Projects (0013/0017) Brad Haas
Non-AMRP Managed Cast Iron Services Projects (0772) Sergio / Chris
Non-AMRP Managed Non-Cast Iron Services Projects (0053) Sergio / Chris
All Meter Purchases (AMRP & Non-AMRP) Terry
All Meter & Regulator Labor Costs (AMRP & Non-AMRP) John Just
HP/MP Vaults Projects Brad Haas
Lid Replacement Program Brad Haas

NS-PGL Ex. 49.8



miles 3.7
2011 HP Project: Palmer Cost Breakdown Total Expected Costs  Cost per Mile
Contractor Award S 10,996,810 $ 2,972,111
Contractor Change Orders Forecast (Excluding Rock) S 5,500,000 S 1,486,486
Total Contractor $ 16,496,810 $ 4,458,597
PGL Costs (Not including OH Allocations)
PGL Invoices & Material S 2,140,103 S 578,406
PGL Labor S 336,322 S 90,898
PGL Other Costs S 1,142,094 §$ 308,674
Total PGL $ 3,618,519 $ 977,978

NS-PGL Ex. 49.8



2011 CO Forecast

Original Bid Approved COs  Submitted COs  Approved FOAs ~ Unsubmitted FOAs  Total Forecast PO Expected Ratio 2011 Projects
Total 2011 S 78,217,340 $ 24,137,260 $ 2,181,243 S 6,498,287 S 4,264,000 $ 115,298,130
Minus Palmer $ 10,996,810 $ 10,410,539 $ 606,139 $ 712,369 $ 54,000 $ 22,779,857
2011 Dist Projects $ 67,220,530 $ 13,726,721 $ 1,575,104 $ 5,785,918 $ 4,210,000 $ 92,518,273

138%

NS-PGL Ex. 49.8



